502020897 08/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BIOFOCUS	07/20/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMV MEDICINES FOR MALARIA VENTURE
Street Address:	20 ROUTE DE PRE-BOIS, ICC
City:	GENEVA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13522775	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3523725800

 Phone:
 3523758100

 Email:
 fce@slepatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

NAME OF SUBMITTER: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Total Attachments: 1

source=executedAsgn-Bio2MMV#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028763 FRAME: 0564 OF \$40.00 13522775

ASSIGNMENT Patent Application

In consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

BIOFOCUS Chesterford Research Park Saffron Walden Essex CB10 1XL United Kingdom

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto

MMV MEDICINES FOR MALARIA VENTURE 20 route de Pré-Bois, ICC CH-1215 Geneva Switzerland

(hereinafter designated « Assignee(s) ») the entire right, title and interest, in and to the invention known as

NEW ANTI-MALARIAL AGENTS (PCT application No. PCT/IB2011/050192)

for which the Assignee(s) is/are about to make or has/have made an application for patent (text attached), and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Offices of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patent to the said ASSIGNEE(S), FOR ITS/THEIR INTEREST AS ASSIGNEE(S), its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned hereby acknowledge(s), the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Invention and any improvement thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past, present and future infringement, the right to make Corresponding Application(s) and obtain patents or like forms of protection for the Invention in any country or territory of the world together with the right to claim priority of the Application under the International Convention or any other patent treaty, law or convention, unto the Assignee(s); the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE(S); and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE(S), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE(S) to ASSIGNEE(S)'s full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The Assignee(s) hereby accept(s) all that is transferred to it/them under this Assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

		Date:	70.	t. o	. 2012
BIOFOCUS	The first for the superstanding control of the superstanding control of the superstanding of	, Daw.			2012
Name: C	MISTORHER & NEWTON		_		. *
Position:	MANAGENS DIRECTOR	Biof-cus			
	whats-1	Date:	17	hely	2012
MMV Medi	cines for Malaria Venture	_		I = I	
Name:	Sylvie Fonteilles-Drabek	*.		· 1	
Position:	Executive Vice President	*	,	•	

Head of Legal

PATENT

REEL: 028763 FRAME: 0565